In view of the aforesaid discussions and findings, I pass the
following order:

ORDER

11.1  I order for confiscation of the goods imported vide Bills of Entry No.
5615320 dated 21.04.2023 & 5737671 dated 29.04.2023 having total
assessable value of Rs. 83,15,000/- (Rupees Eighty-Three Lakh Fifteen
Thousand Only) under Section 111(d) & 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962.
However, I give an option to the importer to redeem the confiscated goods
on payment of redemption fine of Rs. 4,00,000/- (Rupees  Four Lakhs
Only) under Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962 for re-export purpose